Citation: Tokutomi, K.; Sagitani, K.;
Kobayashi, S. Alloying Effects on the
Stability of D022 γ”-Ni3M (M: Nb, Ta,
V) Precipitates at Elevated
Temperatures in Alloy 718 Type
Ni-Based Alloys. Metals 2022, 12,
1251. https://doi.org/10.3390/
met12081251

Table 1. The chemical compositions of the alloys used in the present study.
Sample Alloy Alloy Composition (at.%)
Type Designation Nb Ta V Cr Ni
DM 5.5Nb 5.5 - - 22.0 Bal.
DM 6.5Ta - 6.5 - 22.0 Bal.
DM 10V - - 10.0 22.0 Bal.
B 3.7Ta - 3.7 - 24.7 Bal.
B 3Ta-5V - 3.0 5.0 22.0 Bal.
B 6Ta-5V - 6.0 5.0 22.0 Bal.
B 20.4Ta - 20.4 - 5.4 Bal.
DM: diffusion-multiple samples; B: bulk alloy samples.
The end members were prepared with argon arc melting using 3 N purity pure raw
metal materials in the form of 30 g button ingots, cold rolling, and machining. Diffusion